
Golf de VIERZON Stableford Net le 20.06.23

1 RONFLARD Jacquelin USFEN 37 17,3 41
2 DEVIERS Jean Pierre GAZELEC 45 12,4 41
3 CENTELLES Marie-Geneviève ATSCAF 37 31,1 40
4 FLOQUET Henri SEALED AIR 31,4 40
5 DELAME Eric DIOR 30,7 38
6 DINELLI Michel MBDA GOLF 20,8 38
7 ROUX Xavier GAZELEC 45 21,4 37
8 WATTRELOT Philippe ASPO 18,2 37
9 CHOLLET Bernard MBDA GOLF 11,8 37

10 PRIGENT Jose ANTARTIC 23,9 37
11 DUBOIS Dominique ATSCAF 37 20,8 37
12 MALLET Jean Pierre MBDA GOLF 9,2 36
13 MIGNOT Eric MBDA GOLF 15,5 36
14 BAILLARGEAULT Michel DELPHARM 15,0 36
15 HENAULT Christian ASPO 35,3 36
16 LAGOUTTE Gérard ASPO 25,2 35
17 RIBEAUX Pascal ARMEMENTS BOURGES 35,7 35
18 CHAVAGNAC Jean-Philippe ASPO 14,7 35
19 FLEURY Marie-Christine USFEN 37 29,7 34
20 DENIS Philippe ASPO 19,0 34
21 MOREL Noël MBDA GOLF 30,6 34
22 VIOLAIN Jean-Michel GAZELEC 37 29,1 34
23 BLAIN Jerome GAZELEC 45 19,5 34
24 DUBOIS Hervé GAZELEC 37 33,6 33
25 MOREUX Didier ARMEMENTS BOURGES 14,0 33
26 BOUQUET Michel USFEN 37 26,3 33
27 MAILLARD Jean-Michel GAZELEC 37 35,7 32
28 URRITIA Alain GAZELEC 37 30,2 32
29 LAUNAY Michel GAZELEC 45 24,8 32
30 RICHARD Roger ARMEMENTS BOURGES 8,9 32
31 DAILLET Philippe ASTAG 22,7 31
32 AMYOT Denis ARMEMENTS BOURGES 13,4 31
33 REFAIT Jean-François ASPO 33,6 31
34 LESUEUR Guy ASPO 29,3 31
35 DUBOIS Marie-José USFEN-FP 18 20,3 31
36 BOUQUET Francis CSA BA 123 21,6 31
37 LAMY Dominique CSA BA 123 16,1 29
38 TRUCHON Philippe GAZELEC 45 21,7 29
39 GENDRON Michel USFEN 37 29,8 29
40 MARCHAND Daniel SEALED AIR 13,3 28
41 MOLINA José DIOR 35,4 28
42 REGNIER Chantal DIOR 41,8 27
43 SIMONNOT Marc USFEN 37 41,0 27
44 BAFFALIE Sylvie MBDA GOLF 31,5 26
45 GROUSSET Francis GAZELEC 37 15,2 26
46 BERTHEAU Patrick ANTARTIC 16,8 26
47 PONTOIRE Joel USFEN 37 22,2 26
48 PETIT Bernard GAZELEC 45 19,0 26
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Golf de VIERZON le 20.06.23

49 CHATELET Bruno GAZELEC 37 39,6 25
50 RAMEAU Philippe GAZELEC 45 34,0 24
51 LANGÉ Daniel USFEN 37 26,6 24
52 DESIRE Christophe ASPTT 45 32,4 23
53 BRUNEAU Claude ATSCAF 37 32,0 20
54 GROLEAU Jean ASPTT 45 32,6 20
55 DESCHAMPS Claude ASPO 38,5 19
56 RIVAUD Micheline ATSCAF 37 27,6 19
57 RIOU Yvex GAZELEC 37 49,0 19
58 LECLERCQ Chantal DIOR 54,0 10
59 GEDOUX Jacques ARMEMENTS BOURGES 42,0 8
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Golf de VIERZON 20.06.23

Scores Pts
1 GAZELEC 45 ORLEANS 78 20

2 ATSCAF 37 TOURS 77 16

3 USFEN 37 TOURS 75 13

4 MBDA GOLF BOURGES 75 11

5 ASPO BOURGES 73 9

6 SEALED AIR CHARTRES 68 7

7 ARMEMENTS BOURGESBOURGES 68 6

8 GAZELEC 37 TOURS 67 5

9 DIOR ORLEANS 66 4

10 ANTARTIC St MARTIN 63 3

11 CSA BA 123 ORLEANS 60 2

12 ASPTT 45 ORLEANS 43 2

13 DELPHARM ORLEANS Inc 1

14 ROTO SPORTS BLOIS Forf 0

- ASPMTOURS TOURS Forf 0
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1 MOREUX Didier ARMEMENTS BOURGES104 36 35 33 0
2 MIGNOT Eric MBDA GOLF 100 36 28 36 0
3 CHOLLET Bernard MBDA GOLF 99 34 28 37 0
4 DELAME Eric DIOR 98 28 32 38 0
- MALLET Jean Pierre MBDA GOLF 98 28 34 36 0
- DUBOIS Marie-José USFEN-FP 18 98 33 34 31 0
7 BLAIN Jerome GAZELEC 45 95 30 31 34 0
8 MAILLARD Jean-Michel GAZELEC 37 94 28 34 32 0
9 SIMONNOT Marc USFEN 37 90 28 35 27 0
- DAILLET Philippe ASTAG 90 32 27 31 0

11 MARCHAND Daniel SEALED AIR 89 31 30 28 0
12 PETIT Bernard GAZELEC 45 88 28 34 26 0
13 PONTOIRE Joel USFEN 37 87 32 29 26 0

- LAMY Dominique CSA BA 123 87 24 34 29 0

15 MOLINA José DIOR 85 31 26 28 0

16 RAMEAU Philippe GAZELEC 45 77 23 30 24 0

17 ROUX Xavier GAZELEC 45 72 35 0 37 0

- REFAIT Jean-François ASPO 72 0 41 31 0

19 FLOQUET Henri SEALED AIR 69 0 29 40 0

- PRIGENT Jose ANTARTIC 69 32 0 37 0

21 DEVIERS Jean Pierre GAZELEC 45 67 26 0 41 0

22 CHAVAGNAC Jean-Philippe ASPO 66 31 0 35 0

- DENIS Philippe ASPO 66 32 0 34 0

- RICHARD Roger ARMEMENTS BOURGES 66 0 34 32 0

25 LAUNAY Michel GAZELEC 45 64 21 11 32 0

- CENTELLES Marie-Geneviève ATSCAF 37 64 24 0 40 0

- LAGOUTTE Gérard ASPO 64 29 0 35 0

- DESCHAMPS Claude ASPO 64 21 24 19 0

- GAUDRON Roland GAZELEC 37 64 32 32 0 0

- RONFLARD Jacquelin USFEN 37 64 0 23 41 0

31 RIBEAUX Pascal ARMEMENTS BOURGES 62 27 0 35 0

- SAUVAGE Dominique GAZELEC 37 62 30 32 0 0

- BOUQUET Michel USFEN 37 62 0 29 33 0

34 AUBAILLY Bernard MBDA GOLF 61 27 34 0 0

- MOREL Noël MBDA GOLF 61 0 27 34 0

36 AMYOT Denis ARMEMENTS BOURGES 60 29 0 31 0

- HENAULT Christian ASPO 60 24 0 36 0

- VIOLAIN Jean-Michel GAZELEC 37 60 26 0 34 0

39 BAILLARGEAULT Michel DELPHARM 58 0 22 36 0

- DUBOIS Dominique ATSCAF 37 58 21 0 37 0

41 LESDEMA Michel MBDA GOLF 57 33 24 0 0

- WATTRELOT Philippe ASPO 57 20 0 37 0

- DUBOIS Hervé GAZELEC 37 57 24 0 33 0

44 ROBERT Jean-Christophe ROTO SPORTS 56 32 24 0 0

45 BAFFALIE Sylvie MBDA GOLF 55 29 0 26 0

- BERTHEAU Patrick ANTARTIC 55 29 0 26 0

47 HASCOET Bruno GAZELEC 37 53 29 24 0 0

48 GEDOUX Gérard ASPO 52 31 21 0 0

49 LESUEUR Guy ASPO 51 0 20 31 0

- GROUSSET Francis GAZELEC 37 51 0 25 26 0
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51 GRASSI Jean-Louis USFEN 37 50 30 20 0 0

- ROULLAND Claude CSA BA 123 50 27 23 0 0

53 LANGÉ Daniel USFEN 37 47 23 0 24 0

54 CHATELET Bruno GAZELEC 37 46 21 0 25 0

55 BERRUE Didier GAZELEC 45 45 21 24 0 0

56 BOUQUET Francis CSA BA 123 43 12 0 31 0

57 RIVAUD Micheline ATSCAF 37 41 22 0 19 0

- RIOU Yvex GAZELEC 37 41 0 22 19 0

59 REGNIER Chantal DIOR 40 13 0 27 0

60 DINELLI Michel MBDA GOLF 38 0 0 38 0

61 GROLEAU Jean ASPTT 45 36 0 16 20 0

62 FLEURY Marie-Christine USFEN 37 34 0 0 34 0

63 URRITIA Alain GAZELEC 37 32 0 0 32 0

64 CHRETIEN Fabrice ROTO SPORTS 30 0 30 0 0

- BONNAUD Jean-Pierre GAZELEC 45 30 0 30 0 0

66 GENDRON Michel USFEN 37 29 0 0 29 0

- SAND Francine ASPTT 45 29 0 29 0 0

- COLAS SOUCHARD Jean-Claude GAZELEC 45 29 0 29 0 0

- TRUCHON Philippe GAZELEC 45 29 0 0 29 0

70 DROUET Pascal DELPHARM 28 0 28 0 0

- RICHARD Alain CHARTRES MMA 28 28 0 0 0

- NOTTIN Eric ROTO SPORTS 28 0 28 0 0

73 GROSS Thierry GAZELEC 37 25 0 25 0 0

- CORNETTE Patrick CSA BA 123 25 0 25 0 0

75 DESIRE Christophe ASPTT 45 23 0 0 23 0

- MARINIER Didier ASPO 23 0 23 0 0

77 AMARELIS Max ATSCAF 37 22 22 0 0 0

78 CHARTRAIN Claude SEALED AIR 21 0 21 0 0

79 LECLERCQ Chantal DIOR 20 10 0 10 0

- BRUNEAU Claude ATSCAF 37 20 0 0 20 0

81 CORDIER Bernard GAZELEC 37 19 19 0 0 0

82 DAVID Paul ROTO SPORTS 18 18 0 0 0

83 GEDOUX Jacques ARMEMENTS BOURGES 17 0 9 8 0

84 LEVEQUE Claude ROTO SPORTS 15 15 0 0 0

85 PENAUX Thierry GAZELEC 37 12 12 0 0 0

86 QUENTIN Bruno GAZELEC 37 10 10 0 0 0

87 POITEVIN James ASPMTOURS 0 0 0 0 0

- LAFON Jean Marc ASPMTOURS 0 0 0 0 0

- GUIHOMAT Denis ASPMTOURS 0 0 0 0 0

- DELPLANQUE Michel ASPTT 45 0 0 0 0 0

- VEYSSE Daniel USFEN 37 0 0 0 0 0

- BIHAN Serge USFEN 37 0 0 0 0 0

- GACHI Farid DELPHARM 0 0 0 0 0

- KAPTUR Joseph ASPO 0 0 0 0 0
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1 MBDA GOLF BOURGES 47 20 16 11 0
2 ARMEMENTS BOURGESBOURGES 42 16 20 6 0
3 GAZELEC 45 ORLEANS 42 13 9 20 0
4 ASPO BOURGES 31 11 11 9 0
5 USFEN 37 TOURS 28 8 7 13 0
6 GAZELEC 37 TOURS 26 8 13 5 0
7 ATSCAF 37 TOURS 18 2 0 16 0
8 SEALED AIR CHARTRES 13 1 5 7 0
9 DIOR ORLEANS 13 5 4 4 0

10 CSA BA 123 ORLEANS 12 4 6 2 0
11 ANTARTIC St MARTIN 9 6 0 3 0
12 ROTO SPORTS BLOIS 6 3 3 0 0
13 ASPTT 45 ORLEANS 4 0 2 2 0
14 DELPHARM ORLEANS 3 0 2 1 0
15 ASPMTOURS TOURS 0 0 0 0 0
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